Name:   Name:

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE NATIONAL MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND - Form N-14 8C

68

Title:   Title:

Alliance Bernstein L.P.

By: AllianceBernstein
   Corporation, its General Partner

By:
   ---------------------------
   Name:
   ----------------------
   Title:
   -----------------------

   APPENDIX F

   EXISTING AND PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

   The following tables set forth (i) the capitalization of the Funds and (ii)
the pro forma capitalization of Alliance National Municipal as adjusted giving
effect to the proposed acquisition of assets at net asset value as of April 30,
2006:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Alliance
   Alliance   National
   ACM Municipal   National   Municipal
   Securities   Municipal   Adjustments   (Pro Forma)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Net Assets   123,343,623   313,271,954   N/A   436,615,577
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Shares Outstanding
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Common Stock   11,145,261   20,491,401   (3,076,063)   28,560,599
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series A   1,200   N/A   (1,200)   0
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series B   1,200   N/A   (1,200)   0
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series C   1,200   N/A   (1,200)   0
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series M   N/A   1,950   1,200   3,150
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series T   N/A   1,950   N/A   1,950
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series W   N/A   1,950   1,200   3,150
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Series TH   N/A   1,950   1,200   3,150
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NAV Per Share
Applicable to
Common
Stockholders   $11.07   $15.29   --   $15.29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   APPENDIX G

   TRADING HISTORY AND SHARE PRICE DATA

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE NATIONAL MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND - Form N-14 8C

69

   Shares of each Fund are traded on the NYSE under the following symbols:
Alliance National Municipal - "AFB" and ACM Municipal Securities - "AMU". Shares

[…]

SFMR   -Single-Family Mortgage Revenue
   SWR   -Solid Waste Revenue
   XLCA   -XL Capital Assurance

See notes to Pro Forma Alliance National Municipal Income Fund financial
statements.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
PRO FORMA ALLIANCE
NATIONAL MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND   Alliance National Municipal Income Fund
April 30,  2006 (unaudited)   ACM Municipal Securities Income Fund

   Pro Forma
   Alliance   Alliance
   National   ACM Municipal   National
   Municipal   Securities   Municipal
   Income Fund   Income Fund   Adjustments   Income Fund
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
   Investments in securities, at
   value (cost $683,140,637)   $ 500,109,004   $ 209,607,229   $   -0-   $  709,716,233

   Cash   -0-   397,908   -0-   397,908

   Interest receivable   7,750,368   3,538,483   -0-   11,288,851
   Unrealized appreciation of
   swap agreements   605,853   -0-   -0-   605,853
   Receivable for investments
   securities sold   160,372   -0-   -0-   160,372
   Receivable for capital stock
   sold   62,559   -0-   -0-   62,559

   Prepaid expenses   -0-   33,989   (33,989)   -0-
   -------------   -------------   ----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE NATIONAL MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND - Form N-14 8C

159

   Total assets   508,688,156   213,577,609   (33,989)   722,231,776
   -------------   --------------   ----------   -----------

LIABILITIES

   Due to custodian   24,134   -0-   -0-   24,134

   Advisory fee payable   167,164   81,880   -0-   249,044
   Dividends payable - preferred
   shares   87,031   24,576   -0-   111,607

   Administrative fee payable   -0-   37,522   -0-   37,522

   Transfer Agent fee payable   7,656   -0-   -0-   7,656
   Dividends payable - common
   shares   1,218   -0-   -0-   1,218

   Audit fee payable   37,993   27,100   -0-   65,093

   Legal fees payable   28,071   23,775   -0-   51,846

   Printing fees payable   44,753   18,545   -0-   63,298
   Accrued expenses and other
   liabilities   18,182   20,588   -0-   38,770
   ------------   -------------   ----------   -